Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1027	769776 <sub></sub>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Technical Products Group, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: General Dynamics Armament and Technical Products, Inc.  Address: Four LakePointe Plaza  Street Address: 2118 Water Ridge Parkway  City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28217  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 12/17/02	Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,645,624 2,492,880
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Roger P. Furey, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW East Lobby, Suite 700	8. Deposit account number: 50-1877
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20007	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Roger P. Furey  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
MGETACHE 00000115 501877 2645624 Occuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  40.00 DA 25.00 DA	



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"TECHNICAL PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT AND TECHNICAL PRODUCTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT AND TECHNICAL PRODUCTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Darriet Smith Windson Harrier Smith Windson Secretary of State

2685621 8100M

020795399

AUTHENTICATION: 2184514

DATE: 01-03-03

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER of TECHNICAL PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.

## GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT AND TECHNICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware Act") General Dynamics Armament and Technical Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify the following information:

- 1. The Corporation is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Technical Products Group, Inc., which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On December /6, 2002, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions by unanimous written consent pursuant to Section 141(f) of the Delaware Act, to merge Technical Products Group, Inc. into the Corporation:

### I. Merger.

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware Act and Section 368(a)(1)(A) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, the merger of Technical Products Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation, into the Corporation, and all of the transactions contemplated thereby, be and they hereby are, in all respects, authorized and approved with an effective date and time of December 31, 2002 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern time.

#### II. Miscellaneous.

RESOLVED, that each of the executive officers of the Corporation (the "Officers") and their designees, is hereby authorized and empowered, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to prepare, negotiate, execute, deliver, and where applicable, file any and all agreements, documents, certificates and other instruments, necessary or advisable in order to effectuate the foregoing resolutions, with such additions, modifications or changes therein as such Officer or Officers may determine to be necessary, appropriate or desirable in the terms thereof, such determination to be conclusively evidenced by the execution thereof by such Officer or Officers;

RESOLVED, that the Officers, and each of them individually, are hereby authorized and empowered, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to take all such other actions as such Officer or Officers may deem necessary or advisable, in each case in order to effectuate the foregoing resolutions; and

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 12/23/2002 020795399 - 2685621

P.11

RESOLVED, that all actions taken prior to this date by any Officer or authorized agent of the Corporation in connection with the foregoing be, and they hereby are, ratified and approved in all respects.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be duly executed as of the // day of December, 2002.

GENERAL DYNAMICS ARMAMENT AND TECHNICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Margarer M House

Socretary

#863458.1\_2